## **RECORDATI**

06-04-1998



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

1-31-92	PAT			Pater F-5879	nt and Trademark
To the Honorable Cor	mmissioner of Patents	10072	7850 — orig	inal documents or copy the	reof.
1. Name of conveying part Martin GREEN Stuart WENHAM Christiana HONSBERG  Additional name(s) of conveying part		15	Name and address party(ies):  Name: <u>Unisear</u> Internal Address: _	of receiving	
3. Nature of conveyance:  [X] Assignment  [] Security Agreement  [] Other	[ ] Change of Nam		Kensington 2033,	221-227 Anzac Parad  New South Wales,  State: Zip	Australia D:
Application number(s) of this document is being     A. Patent Application N	filed together with		n, the filing date of th B. Patent No.(s)	e application is	
09/062,421			I hereby certify that this codeposited with the United First Class Mail in an enve Commissioner Of Patents Washington, D.C. 20231  Dated: May 11, 1998	and Trademarks, on May 11, 1998	
5 Name and address of as			[] Yes [X] No		
5. Name and address of pa correspondence concerni should be mailed:	ng document	0.	Total number of app patents involved:	lications and	1
Name: C. Bruce Internal Address: Jordan Chanin E Suite 33	and Hamburg Building 03	7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.  [ ] Enclosed  [X] Authorized to be account  10-1250	charged to deposit	
Street Address: <u>122 Ea</u> City: <u>New York</u> State:			Charge any excess of the same deposit accabove:	r credit any refund to ount number indicate	d
0. Statement and signature		DO NOT USE THI	S SPACE		
9. Statement and signature  To the best of my knowle and any attached copy is  C. Bruce Hamburg	edge and belief, the	foregoing inform original documen	ation is true and corr		998
Name of Person Signing OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.	4(04)	Total numi	mature per of pages comprisi	ng cover sheet:	2

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

06/03/1998 JWATKINS 00000025 101250

01 FC:581

40.00 CH

**PATENT** 

REEL: 9204 FRAME: 0140

## ASSIGNMENT

For value received, I/we Martin Green, Stuart Wenham and Christiana Honsberg						
residing respectively at <sup>10</sup> Blandford Ave, Waverley 2024, NSW AU;						
13 Von Nida Place, Menai Heights 2234, NSW AU; and						
12/152 Brook Street, Coogee 2024, NSW AU.						
hereby sell, assign, and transfer to UNISEARCH LIMITED, of 221-227 Anzac Parade, Kensington 2033, NSW AU						
a corporation exi	sting under the laws ofNew S	outh Wales, Australia				
=	21-227 Anzac Parade, Kensi <b>ng</b> to	on 2033, New South Wales, AU.				
	ountries including the United S	atives, the entire right, title, and States of America, in and to				
USA National Phase entry of PCT/AU96/00647, entitled:						
"Metallization of buried contact solar cells"						
which corresponds to Patent Cooperation Treaty International						
Application No.	PCT/AU96/00647	filed 14 October 1996,				
described in an a executed by me/u all divisions, reis request the Commimprovements or interest, and cove communicate to respecting said in papers, execute a oaths and general	application for Letters Patent of some this date, and all patents of some some some some some some some some	A. National Stage, and which is of the United States, which may be granted therefor, and assions thereof, and authorize and emarks to issue all patents on said Company as assignee of the entire so to do, and agree that I/we will natatives any facts known to me/us y legal proceedings, sign all lawful issue applications, make all rightful aid said Company, its successors, oper protection for said invention in				
Signature_	Martin A. Gun Martin Green	Date 3 April 1998				
Signature_	S. Wenham	Date 3 April 1998				
Signature_	Stuart Wenham  C. Haylung  Christiana Honsberg	Date 3 April 1998				
Signature_	N/A	DatePATENT				
CODDED: 05/4	1/1009	EEL OOO4 ED ANGE O141				